OP \$40.00 2313272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM704006

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATEMPO, INC.		12/03/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATEMPO SAS	
Street Address:	2 avenue de Laponie	
Internal Address:	Les Boreales	
City:	Courtaboeuf	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91940	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313272	TIME NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1.978.463.9100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Y. Silverstein
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Y. Silverstein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0461

900671522

source=2012 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ATEMPO INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), registered in the California Trade and Companies Register under the number C2379616, having its registered office located at 2465, East Bay Shore Road, Palo Alto — California 94303, represented by Mr. ROY Cyprien, acting as COO, duly authorized, is the owner of the US trademark **TIME NAVIGATOR** N°2.313.272, filed on May 8, 1998 and registered by USPTO on February 1st, 2000 (the "Trademark").

ATEMPO SAS, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of France (the "Assignee"), registered in the French Trade and Companies Register under the unique identification number 383 923 786, having its registered office located at "Les Boréales", 2 avenue de Laponie, 91940 Courtaboeuf, represented by Mr. ROY Cyprien, acting as COO, duly authorized, desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

This agreement is entered into this third day of December 2012.

ATEMPO INC.

Signed:

Name: ROY Cyprien

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Dated: December 3, 2012

ATEMPO SAS

Signed:

Name: ROY Cyprien

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Dated: December 3, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 01/22/2022